

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			117,755.00	-62.63 %	44,000.00	-73,755.00	103,000.00	-12.53 %	93,000.00	-21.02 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	217.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	36.67 %	41.0000	36.67 %	45.0000	50.00 %	34.5000	15.00 %
			6,510.00	2,387.00	8,897.00	2,387.00	9,765.00	3,255.00	7,486.50	976.50
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER									
	790.0000	L.F.	10.0000	-61.50 %	3.8500	-61.50 %	3.8500	-61.50 %	3.8500	-61.50 %
			7,900.00	-4,858.50	3,041.50	-4,858.50	3,041.50	-4,858.50	3,041.50	-4,858.50
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL									
	1968.2500	L.F.	3.0000	1.67 %	3.0500	1.67 %	3.0500	1.67 %	3.0500	1.67 %
			5,904.75	98.41	6,003.16	98.41	6,003.16	98.41	6,003.16	98.41
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	12.0000	EACH	210.0000	-23.81 %	160.0000	-23.81 %	160.0000	-23.81 %	160.0000	-23.81 %
			2,520.00	-600.00	1,920.00	-600.00	1,920.00	-600.00	1,920.00	-600.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	100.0000	L.F.	2.0000	0.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	2.0000	0.00 %
			200.00	0.00	200.00	0.00	150.00	-50.00	200.00	0.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	42.0000	EACH	30.0000	-20.00 %	24.0000	-20.00 %	20.0000	-33.33 %	24.0000	-20.00 %
			1,260.00	-252.00	1,008.00	-252.00	840.00	-420.00	1,008.00	-252.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	7.8000	HUND	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %	100.0000	0.00 %
			780.00	0.00	780.00	0.00	780.00	0.00	780.00	0.00
GRADING										
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	5800.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	50.00 %	15.0000	50.00 %	16.5000	65.00 %	17.0000	70.00 %
			58,000.00	29,000.00	87,000.00	29,000.00	95,700.00	37,700.00	98,600.00	40,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
SURFACING										
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	3041.0000	TON	20.0000 60,820.00	-20.00 % -12,164.00	16.0000 48,656.00	-20.00 % -12,164.00	12.0000 36,492.00	-40.00 % -24,328.00	30.0000 91,230.00	50.00 % 30,410.00
LIQUID ASPHALT										
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.	10,950.00	0.00 %	10,950.00	0.00 %	10,950.00	0.00 %	10,950.00	0.00 %
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
12	GRINDING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	183.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 1,830.00	300.00 % 5,490.00	40.0000 7,320.00	300.00 % 5,490.00	12.0000 2,196.00	20.00 % 366.00	14.0000 2,562.00	40.00 % 732.00
13	SAW,CLEAN,&SEAL EXIST. TRANSVERSE & LONGITUDINAL JOINTS									
	20930.0000	L.F.	2.5000 52,325.00	-40.00 % -20,930.00	1.5000 31,395.00	-40.00 % -20,930.00	1.5000 31,395.00	-40.00 % -20,930.00	1.5000 31,395.00	-40.00 % -20,930.00
14	CLEAN & SEAL EXIST. CONCRETE RANDOM CRACKS									
	2650.0000	L.F.	3.0000 7,950.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 7,950.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 7,950.00	0.00 % 0.00	3.0000 7,950.00	0.00 % 0.00
15	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE									
	3800.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 22,800.00	-16.67 % -3,800.00	5.0000 19,000.00	-16.67 % -3,800.00	5.0000 19,000.00	-16.67 % -3,800.00	5.0000 19,000.00	-16.67 % -3,800.00
16	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - 24HR. OPENING TO TRAFFIC									
	217.0000	S.Y.	90.0000 19,530.00	-17.78 % -3,472.00	74.0000 16,058.00	-17.78 % -3,472.00	100.0000 21,700.00	11.11 % 2,170.00	41.0000 8,897.00	-54.44 % -10,633.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
17	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.	16,100.00	0.00 %	16,100.00	0.00 %	16,100.00	0.00 %	16,100.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	5892.0000	S.Y.	6.0000	4.5000	-25.00 %	2.5000	-58.33 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	
			35,352.00	26,514.00	-8,838.00	14,730.00	-20,622.00	17,676.00	-17,676.00	
19	SPECIAL PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	5162.0000	S.Y.	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	2.4500	-69.38 %	3.0000	-62.50 %	
			41,296.00	25,810.00	-15,486.00	12,646.90	-28,649.10	15,486.00	-25,810.00	
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22									
	1890.0000	TON	37.5000	36.9500	-1.47 %	42.5000	13.33 %	39.0000	4.00 %	
			70,875.00	69,835.50	-1,039.50	80,325.00	9,450.00	73,710.00	2,835.00	
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR									
	2575.0000	TON	32.0000	42.0000	31.25 %	50.0000	56.25 %	52.0000	62.50 %	
			82,400.00	108,150.00	25,750.00	128,750.00	46,350.00	133,900.00	51,500.00	
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22									
	8454.0000	TON	37.5000	33.9500	-9.47 %	35.0000	-6.67 %	35.0000	-6.67 %	
			317,025.00	287,013.30	-30,011.70	295,890.00	-21,135.00	295,890.00	-21,135.00	
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			9,694.50	9,694.50		9,694.50		9,694.50		
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,538.00	5,538.00		5,538.00		5,538.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
25	ESC LEAD									
	37.0000	DAY	150.0000	50.0000	-66.67 %	25.0000	-83.33 %	50.0000	-66.67 %	
			5,550.00	1,850.00	-3,700.00	925.00	-4,625.00	1,850.00	-3,700.00	
26	INLET PROTECTION									
	7.0000	EACH	75.0000	75.0000	0.00 %	50.0000	-33.33 %	70.0000	-6.67 %	
			525.00	525.00	0.00	350.00	-175.00	490.00	-35.00	
27	SILT FENCE									
	11040.0000	L.F.	2.0000	4.2500	112.50 %	1.5000	-25.00 %	4.1500	107.50 %	
			22,080.00	46,920.00	24,840.00	16,560.00	-5,520.00	45,816.00	23,736.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY,      LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC  
 19220 NE 80TH      18808 SE 257TH ST      1200 E "D" ST  
 98052-9402  
 REDMOND WA 980730845      COVINGTON WA 980428394      TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.		8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %	8,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC										
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST									
	1269.0000	L.F.	15.0000	13.5000	-10.00 %	13.5000	13.5000	-10.00 %	13.5000	-10.00 %
			19,035.00	17,131.50	-1,903.50	17,131.50	17,131.50	-1,903.50	17,131.50	-1,903.50
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1									
	695.5000	L.F.	14.0000	11.8500	-15.36 %	11.8500	11.8500	-15.36 %	11.8500	-15.36 %
			9,737.00	8,241.67	-1,495.33	8,241.67	8,241.67	-1,495.33	8,241.67	-1,495.33
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL									
	3.0000	EACH	1,900.0000	1,740.0000	-8.42 %	1,740.0000	1,740.0000	-8.42 %	1,740.0000	-8.42 %
			5,700.00	5,220.00	-480.00	5,220.00	5,220.00	-480.00	5,220.00	-480.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1									
	5.0000	EACH	625.0000	605.0000	-3.20 %	605.0000	605.0000	-3.20 %	605.0000	-3.20 %
			3,125.00	3,025.00	-100.00	3,025.00	3,025.00	-100.00	3,025.00	-100.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2									
	2.0000	L.F.	100.0000	1,433.6000	1,333.60 %	1,450.0000	1,433.6000	1,333.60 %	1,433.6000	1,333.60 %
			200.00	2,867.20	2,667.20	2,900.00	2,700.00	2,867.20	2,667.20	2,667.20
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	866.5000	L.F.	3.0000	2.1000	-30.00 %	2.1000	2.1000	-30.00 %	2.1000	-30.00 %
			2,599.50	1,819.65	-779.85	1,819.65	1,819.65	-779.85	1,819.65	-779.85
35	FORCE ACCOUNT GUARDRAIL REPAIR									
	EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	65.0000	EACH	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	22.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %
			1,625.00	1,430.00	-195.00	1,430.00	1,430.00	-195.00	1,950.00	325.00
37	PAINT LINE									
	68679.0000	L.F.	0.1300	0.0900	-30.77 %	0.0800	0.0900	-38.46 %	0.0900	-30.77 %
			8,928.27	6,181.11	-2,747.16	5,494.32	6,181.11	-3,433.95	6,181.11	-2,747.16

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
TRAFFIC										
38	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 200.0000	L.F.	4.0000 800.00	1.0000 200.00	-75.00 % -600.00	1.5000 300.00	-62.50 % -500.00	1.0000 200.00	-75.00 % -600.00	
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 160.0000	S.F.	4.0000 640.00	2.0000 320.00	-50.00 % -320.00	3.0000 480.00	-25.00 % -160.00	2.0000 320.00	-50.00 % -320.00	
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 218.0000	L.F.	5.5000 1,199.00	3.0000 654.00	-45.45 % -545.00	3.5000 763.00	-36.36 % -436.00	3.0000 654.00	-45.45 % -545.00	
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	55.0000 440.00	48.0000 384.00	-12.73 % -56.00	45.0000 360.00	-18.18 % -80.00	48.0000 384.00	-12.73 % -56.00	
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 42.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,470.00	9.0000 378.00	-74.29 % -1,092.00	14.0000 588.00	-60.00 % -882.00	9.0000 378.00	-74.29 % -1,092.00	
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 8.3300	HUND	450.0000 3,748.50	288.0000 2,399.04	-36.00 % -1,349.46	250.0000 2,082.50	-44.44 % -1,666.00	288.0000 2,399.04	-36.00 % -1,349.46	
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20486.0000	L.F.	0.2000 4,097.20	0.1500 3,072.90	-25.00 % -1,024.30	0.6500 13,315.90	225.00 % 9,218.70	0.1000 2,048.60	-50.00 % -2,048.60	
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			20.23 %		20.23 %		20.23 %	
			5,240.00	6,300.00	1,060.00	6,300.00	1,060.00	6,300.00	1,060.00	
46	TYPE III BARRICADE 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	350.0000 1,050.00	133.33 % 600.00	200.0000 600.00	33.33 % 150.00	250.0000 750.00	66.67 % 300.00	
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.			100.00 %		33.33 %		252.67 %	
			7,500.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	26,450.00	18,950.00	
48	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 156.0000	HR	40.0000 6,240.00	42.0000 6,552.00	5.00 % 312.00	55.0000 8,580.00	37.50 % 2,340.00	55.0000 8,580.00	37.50 % 2,340.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2530.0000	HR	36.0000 91,080.00	35.0000 88,550.00	-2.78 % -2,530.00	38.0000 96,140.00	5.56 % 5,060.00	35.0000 88,550.00	-2.78 % -2,530.00	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 92.0000	DAY	75.0000 6,900.00	50.0000 4,600.00	-33.33 % -2,300.00	100.0000 9,200.00	33.33 % 2,300.00	100.0000 9,200.00	33.33 % 2,300.00	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 874.0000	HR	38.0000 33,212.00	40.0000 34,960.00	5.26 % 1,748.00	50.0000 43,700.00	31.58 % 10,488.00	37.0000 32,338.00	-2.63 % -874.00	
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 700.0000	S.F.	20.0000 14,000.00	10.0000 7,000.00	-50.00 % -7,000.00	20.0000 14,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	10.0000 7,000.00	-50.00 % -7,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	300.0000 300.00	-40.00 % -200.00	350.0000 350.00	-30.00 % -150.00	350.0000 350.00	-30.00 % -150.00	
54	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 5.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,500.00	300.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	300.0000 1,500.00	0.00 % 0.00	250.0000 1,250.00	-16.67 % -250.00	
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX 6.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,000.00	300.0000 1,800.00	-40.00 % -1,200.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-60.00 % -1,800.00	200.0000 1,200.00	-60.00 % -1,800.00	
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	200.0000 800.00	-20.00 % -200.00	250.0000 1,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	200.0000 800.00	-20.00 % -200.00	
57	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 24.0000	L.F.	10.0000 240.00	150.0000 3,600.00	1,400.00 % 3,360.00	150.0000 3,600.00	1,400.00 % 3,360.00	150.0000 3,600.00	1,400.00 % 3,360.00	
58	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	5.0000 2,000.00	8.0000 3,200.00	60.00 % 1,200.00	5.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	5.0000 2,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
WATSON ASPHALT PAVING COMPANY, 19220 NE 80TH 98052-9402 REDMOND WA 980730845 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 864800	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS									
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	12,500.00	12,500.00	0.00 %	12,500.00	0.00 %	12,500.00	0.00 %
60	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	6,500.00	30.00 %	5,000.00	0.00 %	2,000.00	-60.00 %
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %
62	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %
63	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,250.00	1,500.00	20.00 %	1,000.00	-20.00 %	1,000.00	-20.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,246,930.72	\$1,149,669.04	-7.80%	\$1,220,717.61	-2.10%	\$1,265,365.44	1.48%
BASE TOTAL			\$1,246,930.72	\$1,149,669.04	-7.80%	\$1,220,717.61	-2.10%	\$1,265,365.44	1.48%

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-47.35 %
			117,755.00	62,000.00	-55,755.00
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 217.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 6,510.00	22.0000 4,774.00	-26.67 % -1,736.00
3	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER 790.0000	L.F.	10.0000 7,900.00	4.0000 3,160.00	-60.00 % -4,740.00
4	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 1968.2500	L.F.	3.0000 5,904.75	3.4000 6,692.05	13.33 % 787.30
5	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 12.0000	EACH	210.0000 2,520.00	180.0000 2,160.00	-14.29 % -360.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 100.0000	L.F.	2.0000 200.00	1.6000 160.00	-20.00 % -40.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 42.0000	EACH	30.0000 1,260.00	22.0000 924.00	-26.67 % -336.00
8	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 7.8000	HUND	100.0000 780.00	100.0000 780.00	0.00 % 0.00
GRADING					
9	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 5800.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 58,000.00	25.0000 145,000.00	150.00 % 87,000.00



PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
SURFACING					
10	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3041.0000	TON	20.0000 60,820.00	20.0000 60,820.00	0.00 % 0.00
LIQUID ASPHALT					
11	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		10,950.00	10,950.00	0.00 %
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
12	GRINDING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 183.0000	S.Y.	10.0000 1,830.00	12.5000 2,287.50	25.00 % 457.50
13	SAW,CLEAN,&SEAL EXIST. TRANSVERSE & LONGITUDINAL JOINTS 20930.0000	L.F.	2.5000 52,325.00	1.5000 31,395.00	-40.00 % -20,930.00
14	CLEAN & SEAL EXIST. CONCRETE RANDOM CRACKS 2650.0000	L.F.	3.0000 7,950.00	3.0000 7,950.00	0.00 % 0.00
15	SELF-ADHERING RUBBERIZED ASPHALT MEMBRANE 3800.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 22,800.00	5.0000 19,000.00	-16.67 % -3,800.00
16	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - 24HR. OPENING TO TRAFFIC 217.0000	S.Y.	90.0000 19,530.00	125.0000 27,125.00	38.89 % 7,595.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
17	CRACK SEALING EST.		16,100.00	16,100.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
18	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5892.0000	S.Y.	6.0000 35,352.00	4.0000 23,568.00	-33.33 % -11,784.00
19	SPECIAL PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 5162.0000	S.Y.	8.0000 41,296.00	4.0000 20,648.00	-50.00 % -20,648.00
20	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. G PG 58-22 1890.0000	TON	37.5000 70,875.00	43.0000 81,270.00	14.67 % 10,395.00
21	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 2575.0000	TON	32.0000 82,400.00	48.0000 123,600.00	50.00 % 41,200.00
22	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B PG 58-22 8454.0000	TON	37.5000 317,025.00	37.5000 317,025.00	0.00 % 0.00
23	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		9,694.50	9,694.50	0.00 %
24	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		5,538.00	5,538.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
25	ESC LEAD 37.0000	DAY	150.0000 5,550.00	145.0000 5,365.00	-3.33 % -185.00
26	INLET PROTECTION 7.0000	EACH	75.0000 525.00	84.0000 588.00	12.00 % 63.00
27	SILT FENCE 11040.0000	L.F.	2.0000 22,080.00	4.5000 49,680.00	125.00 % 27,600.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
28	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.		8,000.00	8,000.00	0.00 %
TRAFFIC					
29	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 - 9 FT. LONG POST				
	1269.0000 L.F.		15.0000	14.5000	-3.33 %
			19,035.00	18,400.50	-634.50
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1				
	695.5000 L.F.		14.0000	12.8000	-8.57 %
			9,737.00	8,902.40	-834.60
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL				
	3.0000 EACH		1,900.0000	1,900.0000	0.00 %
			5,700.00	5,700.00	0.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 1				
	5.0000 EACH		625.0000	650.0000	4.00 %
			3,125.00	3,250.00	125.00
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2				
	2.0000 L.F.		100.0000	1,550.0000	1,450.00 %
			200.00	3,100.00	2,900.00
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL				
	866.5000 L.F.		3.0000	2.2500	-25.00 %
			2,599.50	1,949.63	-649.88
35	FORCE ACCOUNT GUARDRAIL REPAIR				
	EST.		500.00	500.00	0.00 %
36	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	65.0000 EACH		25.0000	24.0000	-4.00 %
			1,625.00	1,560.00	-65.00
37	PAINT LINE				
	68679.0000 L.F.		0.1300	0.1000	-23.08 %
			8,928.27	6,867.90	-2,060.37

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023 REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
 NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
 AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
 02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
38	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 200.0000	L.F.	4.0000 800.00	1.6500 330.00	-58.75 % -470.00
39	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 160.0000	S.F.	4.0000 640.00	3.2500 520.00	-18.75 % -120.00
40	PLASTIC STOP LINE 218.0000	L.F.	5.5000 1,199.00	4.0000 872.00	-27.27 % -327.00
41	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 8.0000	EACH	55.0000 440.00	48.0000 384.00	-12.73 % -56.00
42	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 42.0000	EACH	35.0000 1,470.00	15.0000 630.00	-57.14 % -840.00
43	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 8.3300	HUND	450.0000 3,748.50	275.0000 2,290.75	-38.89 % -1,457.75
44	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 20486.0000	L.F.	0.2000 4,097.20	0.1500 3,072.90	-25.00 % -1,024.30
45	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	5,240.00	7,000.00	33.59 % 1,760.00
46	TYPE III BARRICADE 3.0000	EACH	150.0000 450.00	10.0000 30.00	-93.33 % -420.00
47	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	7,500.00	4,000.00	-46.67 % -3,500.00
48	CONTRACTOR PILOTED TRAFFIC CONTROL 156.0000	HR	40.0000 6,240.00	50.0000 7,800.00	25.00 % 1,560.00

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536        REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2                WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
           NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
           AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
           02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
49	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 2530.0000	HR	36.0000 91,080.00	41.0000 103,730.00	13.89 % 12,650.00
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE 92.0000	DAY	75.0000 6,900.00	60.0000 5,520.00	-20.00 % -1,380.00
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 874.0000	HR	38.0000 33,212.00	45.0000 39,330.00	18.42 % 6,118.00
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 700.0000	S.F.	20.0000 14,000.00	15.0000 10,500.00	-25.00 % -3,500.00
OTHER ITEMS					
53	ADJUST CATCH BASIN 1.0000	EACH	500.0000 500.00	430.0000 430.00	-14.00 % -70.00
54	MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 5.0000	EACH	300.0000 1,500.00	450.0000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00
55	ADJUST VALVE BOX 6.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,000.00	230.0000 1,380.00	-54.00 % -1,620.00
56	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 4.0000	EACH	250.0000 1,000.00	230.0000 920.00	-8.00 % -80.00
57	TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 24.0000	L.F.	10.0000 240.00	150.0000 3,600.00	1,400.00 % 3,360.00
58	TRAINING 400.0000	HR	5.0000 2,000.00	4.0000 1,600.00	-20.00 % -400.00

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 04/03/2003

\* \* \* BID CHECK REPORT \* \* \*

TIME: 11:05

PS&E JOB NO : 02A023            REVISION NO : 1  
 CONTRACT NO : 006536           REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 2                 WORK ORDER# : XL1441  
 HWY : SR 169  
 TITLE : SR 169  
           NEWAUKUM CREEK BR TO 264TH AVE SE  
           AND 264TH AVE SE TO GREEN RIVER BR  
           02A023 (REV. 04-03-0)  
 PROJECT : STP-PM03(001)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 16 2003  
 AWARDED ON : Apr 21 2003

----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF  
 6819 S 228TH ST  
 KENT, WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
59	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	12,500.00	12,500.00	0.00 %
60	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	L.S.	5,000.00	4,500.00	-10.00 % -500.00
61	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %
62	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
63	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,250.00	500.00	-60.00 % -750.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,246,930.72</u>	<u>\$1,310,178.12</u>	5.07%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,246,930.72</u>	<u>\$1,310,178.13</u>	5.07%